

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

RECEIVED

01-05-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Case Nos. 2014AP002604

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,
v.

JEFFREY SMART,
Defendant-Appellant,

**APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF WAUKESHA
COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE DONALD J. HASSIN
AGAINST THE DEFENDANT APPELLANT ENTERED
ON MAY 8, 2014 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
WAUKESHA COUNTY.**

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

GERARD F. KUCHLER
State Bar #1014491
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

1535 East Racine Avenue
P.O. Box 527
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187-0527
Telephone (262) 542-4217
Facsimile (262) 542-1993

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 1

POSITION ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND
PUBLICATION..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 3

 I. A physical entry into the hotel room, like that of a home, is the chief evil
 against which the wording of the Fourth Amendment is directed.....3

 II. A warrantless search of a motel room, is presumptively
 unreasonable.....4

 III. The burden of proof is on the state to prove the existence of circumstances
 permitting entry into a motel room, or a home without a warrant.....5

CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Cases

State v. Boggess
115 Wis.2d 443
340 N.W.2d 516 (1983)..... 5, 6

State v. Pires
55 Wis.2d 597
201 N.W.2d 153 (1972)..... 5

State v. Richter
224 Wis.2d 814
592 N.W.2d 310 (Ct. App. 1999)..... 4, 6

State v. Smith
131 Wis.2d 220,
388 N.W.2d 601 (1986)..... 4

State v. Welsh
108 Wis.2d 319
321 N.W.2d 245 (1982)..... 5

United States Supreme Court Cases

Stoner v. California
376 U.S. 483
84 S.Ct. 889, 11 L.Ed.2d 856 (1964)..... 6, 7

Welsh v. Wisconsin,
466 U.S. 740 (1984)..... 4, 5
